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32121 : Ind. Sen. Female Pattern 1 Dan

1. 21-06-91 Spain Llinares Nora
2. 12-10-90 Slovakia Balážová Veronika
3. 20-11-92 Scotland Brown Melissa
3. 31-08-92 Norway Hammerø Trine

5-8. 13-01-90 Wales Bush Hannah
5-8. 05-04-82 Bulgaria Chervenyakova Anastasiya
5-8. 20-07-93 Ireland Laffan Katie
5-8. 10-12-93 Finland Pätsi Julia

9-16. 08-06-89 Slovenia Bec Sabina
9-16. 08-04-93 Russian Fed. Bolshikhina  Viktoriya
9-16. 07-09-93 Germany Lehne Sarah
9-16. 31-10-93 Ukraine Nguyen Tkhan Nga
9-16. 05-02-89 Poland Omiecińska Ilona
9-16. 22-09-84 England Thea Ness
9-16. 12-03-90 Sweden Tolf Josefine
9-16. 16-06-89 Hungary Volenik Gabriella

17. 25-07-81 Italy Meacci Alessandra

32122 : Ind. Sen. Female Pattern 2 Dan

1. 21-05-91 Belgium Musca Andreea
2. 11-03-92 Germany Kircher Aileen
3. 21-05-82 Russian Fed. Kharzheeva Elena 
3. 23-09-76 Finland Meinander Andrea

5-8. 10-05-93 Ireland Coonghe Naomi
5-8. 02-07-90 Czech Republic Kovářová Jana
5-8. 15-12-91 Spain Martínez Stela
5-8. 08-12-84 Norway Often Sanna

9-16. 16-05-90 Sweden Amprazis Kim
9-16. 24-01-85 Poland Działa Ilona
9-16. 05-12-87 Hungary Győri Orsolya
9-16. 30-07-90 Slovenia Lubej StaŠa
9-16. 24-02-89 Slovakia Palaščáková Lenka
9-16. 06-04-90 Moldova Secrieru Larisa
9-16. 06-03-92 Italy Villa Martina
9-16. 20-05-91 Scotland Willis Stephanie

32123 : Ind. Sen. Female Pattern 3 Dan

1. 15-01-86 Norway Bertelsen Anja
2. 18-09-84 Finland Hietaniemi Pauliina
3. 28-08-84 Italy Musci Elisabetta
3. 30-11-88 Hungary Tatorján Anna

5-8. 08-07-89 Russian Fed. Kozlachkova Ekaterina 
5-8. 24-08-90 Spain Lista Adriana
5-8. 17-10-81 Germany Steinke-Völzmann Svenja
5-8. 07-08-89 England Wilson Carly

9-10. 03-02-80 Ireland Cullen Laura
9-10. 30-05-88 Poland Sakowska Julia

32124 : Ind. Sen. Female Pattern 4-6 Dan

1. 09-08-85 Finland Häyrynen Veera
2. 06-06-78 Sweden Dydiszko Petra
3. 19-05-79 Italy Riccio Adriana
3. 01-07-88 Germany Schmidt Janina
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32221 : Ind. Sen. Female Sparring -52kg

1. 26-10-79 Ukraine Solovey Katya
2. 30-07-90 Slovenia Lubej StaŠa
3. 20-08-88 Poland Offman Gabriela
3. 13-03-88 Romania Pantel Bianca

5-8. 05-04-82 Bulgaria Chervenyakova Anastasiya
5-8. 11-03-92 Germany Kircher Aileen
5-8. 20-07-93 Ireland Laffan Katie
5-8. 21-05-91 Belgium Musca Andreea

9-15. 16-05-90 Sweden Amprazis Kim
9-15. 03-02-88 Hungary Bécsi Nikolett
9-15. 15-01-86 Norway Bertelsen Anja
9-15. 18-09-84 Finland Hietaniemi Pauliina
9-15. 21-05-82 Russian Fed. Kharzheeva Elena 
9-15. 25-07-81 Italy Meacci Alessandra
9-15. 08-03-83 Spain Vázquez Maria Inma

32222 : Ind. Sen. Female Sparring -58kg

1. 24-01-85 Poland Działa Ilona
2. 12-06-92 Ireland McCagh Louise
3. 22-09-84 England Thea Ness
3. 24-04-87 Ukraine Tokareva Dzvenyslava

5-8. 03-10-89 Italy Canobbio Stefania
5-8. 12-09-91 Romania Noaghi Evelin
5-8. 08-12-84 Norway Often Sanna
5-8. 22-09-86 Russian Fed. Tokareva Ekaterina

9-14. 08-06-89 Slovenia Bec Sabina
9-14. 11-01-86 Belgium Dencheva Bistra
9-14. 24-08-90 Spain Lista Adriana
9-14. 01-07-88 Germany Schmidt Janina
9-14. 19-06-93 Hungary Takács Barbara
9-14. 12-03-90 Sweden Tolf Josefine

32223 : Ind. Sen. Female Sparring -63kg

1. 05-02-89 Poland Omiecińska Ilona
2. 25-10-76 Italy Marizza Silvana Alejandra
3. 16-04-84 Hungary Mucsy Petra
3. 31-08-88 Sweden Palmersjo Madeleine

5-8. 22-02-91 Norway Fjeseth Kristine
5-8. 28-04-93 Romania Ganea Andreea
5-8. 27-07-77 Ireland Mason Sabina
5-8. 17-10-81 Germany Steinke-Völzmann Svenja

9-13. 27-12-90 Slovenia Alijagič Jasmina
9-13. 08-04-93 Russian Fed. Bolshikhina  Viktoriya
9-13. 01-11-92 Scotland Isles India
9-13. 02-07-90 Czech Republic Kovářová Jana
9-13. 21-06-91 Spain Llinares Nora

32224 : Ind. Sen. Female Sparring -70kg

1. 30-05-88 Poland Sakowska Julia
2. 08-07-89 Russian Fed. Kozlachkova Ekaterina 
3. 03-10-82 Finland Koskinen Aino
3. 10-09-93 Scotland Morning Rachel

5-6. 23-11-93 Italy Campolongo  Sharon
5-6. 01-06-91 Norway Kähler Lise

32225 : Ind. Sen. Female Sparring +70kg

1. 02-02-83 Poland Nowak Aleksandra
2. 11-01-80 Sweden Kanngard Asa
3. 01-02-93 Netherlands Meppelder Nina
3. 03-07-89 Slovenia Torić Nedina

5-7. 07-09-88 Austria Mechacek Christina
5-7. 22-08-91 Germany Scheffel Viviane
5-7. 20-05-91 Scotland Willis Stephanie

32321 : Ind. Sen. Female Spec.Tech.

1. 08-07-89 Russian Fed. Kozlachkova Ekaterina 
2. 02-06-92 Poland Dąbrowska Anna
3. 12-06-92 Ireland McCagh Louise
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32321 : Ind. Sen. Female Spec.Tech.

4. 10-12-93 Finland Pätsi Julia
5. 24-02-89 Slovakia Palaščáková Lenka
6. 19-06-93 Hungary Takács Barbara
7. 23-11-93 Italy Campolongo  Sharon
7. 05-04-82 Bulgaria Chervenyakova Anastasiya
7. 11-01-80 Sweden Kanngard Asa
7. 02-07-90 Czech Republic Kovářová Jana
7. 07-09-93 Germany Lehne Sarah
7. 12-09-91 Romania Noaghi Evelin
7. 06-04-90 Moldova Secrieru Larisa
7. 31-10-89 Norway Sivertsvik Rita
7. 26-10-79 Ukraine Solovey Katya

32322 : Ind. Sen. Female Power Test

1. 22-08-91 Germany Scheffel Viviane
2. 04-12-85 Poland Zając Ewelina
3. 25-10-76 Italy Marizza Silvana Alejandra
3. 12-09-91 Romania Noaghi Evelin
5. 12-10-90 Slovakia Balážová Veronika
5. 16-04-84 Hungary Mucsy Petra
7. 07-09-88 Austria Mechacek Christina
8. 06-06-78 Sweden Dydiszko Petra
8. 02-07-90 Czech Republic Kovářová Jana
8. 10-09-93 Scotland Morning Rachel

11. 15-10-92 Ireland Aziewicz  Agnieszka 
11. 05-04-82 Bulgaria Chervenyakova Anastasiya
11. 21-05-74 Belgium Dionisi Maria Virginia
11. 27-05-91 Finland Koivisto Anna-Kaisa
11. 08-07-89 Russian Fed. Kozlachkova Ekaterina 
11. 24-04-87 Ukraine Tokareva Dzvenyslava

10004 : Team Sen. Female Spec.Tech.

1.  Poland
2.  Slovakia
3.  Russian Fed.
4.  Hungary
5.  Ireland
6.  Finland
6.  Germany
6.  Italy
6.  Norway
6.  Romania
6.  Sweden
6.  Ukraine

10005 : Team Sen. Female Power Test

1.  Scotland
2.  Germany
3.  Romania
4.  Finland
4.  Italy
6.  Hungary
6.  Poland
8.  Ireland
8.  Sweden

10.  Norway
10.  Russian Fed.
10.  Slovakia
10.  Ukraine

32126 : Team Sen. Female Pattern

1.  Norway
2.  Germany
3.  Ireland
3.  Poland
5.  Italy
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32226 : Team Sen. Female Sparring

1.  Poland
2.  Slovenia
3.  Ireland
3.  Sweden

5-8.  Germany
5-8.  Hungary
5-8.  Italy
5-8.  Norway

9-13.  Finland
9-13.  Romania
9-13.  Russian Fed.
9-13.  Scotland
9-13.  Ukraine

31121 : Ind. Sen. Male Pattern 1 Dan

1. 24-10-93 Norway Rødal Kjell Andreas
2. 18-10-93 Hungary Rizmayer Norbert
3. 03-12-91 Italy Russo Michele
3. 07-04-88 Slovakia Škop Róbert

5-8. 06-02-91 Sweden Lidén Jimmie
5-8. 10-03-78 Romania Miron Sorin
5-8. 02-02-89 Belgium Walter Alexander
5-8. 04-11-89 Bosnia & Herzegovina Zubaca Ibrahim

9-16. 30-12-86 Russian Fed. Abramyan  Georgy
9-16. 04-11-91 Moldova Cazaciuc Mihai
9-16. 26-04-85 Slovenia Dimec AnŽe
9-16. 02-12-92 Scotland Gray Alexander
9-16. 17-12-91 Ireland Lynch David
9-16. 02-05-86 Portugal Maduro Andre
9-16. 20-12-93 Finland Rossi Samuli
9-16. 16-07-91 England Smith Nathan

17-19. 27-06-93 Netherlands Dijkstra Jeremy
17-19. 05-02-74 Austria Witt Markus
17-19. 28-03-88 Poland Żuk Maciej

31122 : Ind. Sen. Male Pattern 2 Dan

1. 16-10-68 Norway Mersland Dag Jomar
2. 16-06-91 Italy Coppola Matteo
3. 17-08-87 Slovenia LjutiČ Sanel
3. 26-09-89 Hungary Murinai Dániel

5-8. 15-03-93 Russian Fed. Kim  Vladimir
5-8. 20-04-91 Finland Ramberg Jari
5-8. 26-08-82 England Wozniak Stan
5-8. 23-06-86 Poland Wronowski Marcin

9-13. 22-05-85 Greece Giannadis Elefterios
9-13. 02-05-84 Ireland Laffan Luke
9-13. 26-04-86 Germany Lange Moritz
9-13. 18-12-91 Spain Serrano Jaime
9-13. 02-06-89 Netherlands van de Westelaken Bryan

31123 : Ind. Sen. Male Pattern 3 Dan

1. 05-03-85 Belgium Rombaut Hans
2. 13-11-80 Norway Hotvedt Truls
3. 31-01-76 Hungary Pataki Krisztián
3. 07-05-87 Italy Vorontsov Mikhail

5-8. 07-02-89 Finland Heikkinen Joonas
5-8. 24-09-75 Romania Ionicescu Marius
5-8. 23-01-83 Poland Szwejkowski Piotr
5-8. 30-06-93 Germany Vones Mathias

9-16. 08-03-86 Austria Bauer Gerald
9-16. 08-06-80 Slovenia Bernard Jure
9-16. 14-02-74 Greece Dimitriadis Panagiotis
9-16. 21-11-93 England East Callum
9-16. 28-05-82 Russian Fed. Nikolaev Vladimir 
9-16. 06-09-90 Spain Revelles Sergio
9-16. 30-12-88 Ireland Smullen Stephen
9-16. 10-11-88 Scotland Walker Stewart
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31124 : Ind. Sen. Male Pattern 4-6 Dan

1. 18-10-72 Poland Suska Jarosław
2. 31-05-78 Italy Persia Massimo
3. 10-03-75 Slovenia Bernard UroŠ
3. 03-01-82 Ireland Ryan Stephen

5-8. 26-02-85 Netherlands den Hoed Patrick
5-8. 13-06-75 Norway Jenstad Andreas
5-8. 30-12-85 Germany Pütz Eike
5-8. 14-09-76 Hungary Szalay Gábor

9-11. 05-02-79 Sweden Kanngard Markus
9-11. 14-12-81 Russian Fed. Leonov Alexander Alexander
9-11. 19-02-75 Finland Turunen Jani

31221 : Ind. Sen. Male Sparring -54kg

1. 14-12-81 Russian Fed. Leonov Alexander Alexander
2. 28-01-77 Switzerland Pascuzzo Pablo Martin
3. 03-03-84 Romania Catricicau Remus
3. 25-06-93 Ireland Dillon Eddie

31222 : Ind. Sen. Male Sparring -63kg

1. 04-08-90 Ukraine Bezverhiy Dmitriy
2. 24-04-92 Russian Fed. Masimov Tural
3. 02-12-92 Scotland Gray Alexander
3. 03-08-90 Norway Røthing Øyvind

5-8. 17-06-85 Italy Ceci  Christian
5-8. 18-10-93 Hungary Rizmayer Norbert
5-8. 29-07-93 Spain Segura Cristóbal
5-8. 02-06-89 Netherlands van de Westelaken Bryan

9-16. 07-07-83 England Cadle Matt
9-16. 04-11-91 Moldova Cazaciuc Mihai
9-16. 18-08-86 Slovakia Magda Martin
9-16. 23-08-90 Poland Raczyński Kamil
9-16. 20-04-91 Finland Ramberg Jari
9-16. 16-01-88 Germany Schell Robert
9-16. 15-04-90 Romania Sura Mihai
9-16. 04-11-89 Bosnia & Herzegovina Zubaca Ibrahim

17. 15-07-83 Slovenia LjutiĆ RedŽo

31223 : Ind. Sen. Male Sparring -71kg

1. 25-01-80 Ireland Looi Hong
2. 26-12-86 Slovenia Rudolf Grega
3. 01-07-90 Spain Moreno Jonathan
3. 28-03-88 Poland Żuk Maciej

5-8. 08-05-87 Norway Bringslid Stian
5-8. 28-05-82 Russian Fed. Nikolaev Vladimir 
5-8. 29-12-77 Belgium Van Hoeck Erik
5-8. 26-08-82 England Wozniak Stan

9-16. 23-11-92 Germany Adolfs Colin
9-16. 24-03-70 Sweden Ahlvarsson Ola
9-16. 24-07-81 Netherlands Clement Iwan
9-16. 19-05-89 Finland Helassalo Joonas
9-16. 06-09-84 Ukraine Maksimenko Igor
9-16. 09-11-91 Italy Palmieri Pasquale
9-16. 13-09-92 Slovakia Petro Marcel
9-16. 24-10-89 Romania Petrusa Alexandru

17-19. 02-10-87 Scotland Ewins Darryn
17-19. 05-02-90 Bosnia & Herzegovina Masal Sanjin
17-19. 27-08-87 Hungary Pélyi Péter

31224 : Ind. Sen. Male Sparring -80kg

1. 13-04-78 Slovenia ZemljiČ AleŠ
2. 18-09-85 Romania Oprescu Cosmin
3. 22-07-93 Hungary Kecskés Bence
3. 08-02-85 Netherlands Kool Tim

5-8. 05-06-83 Ukraine Belov Artem
5-8. 11-09-87 Slovakia Gajdoš Tomáš
5-8. 12-03-86 Norway Harbak Thor Robin
5-8. 14-11-87 Russian Fed. Martirosyan Seva
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31224 : Ind. Sen. Male Sparring -80kg

9-16. 27-02-77 Sweden Ala-Haivala Arto
9-16. 29-08-92 Scotland Brown Gilles
9-16. 28-04-77 Belgium Crevecoeur Patrick
9-16. 06-12-89 Bosnia & Herzegovina Duraković  Semir
9-16. 26-06-87 Finland Pättiniemi Jere
9-16. 30-12-85 Germany Pütz Eike
9-16. 01-12-82 Spain Sánchez Juan Francisco
9-16. 29-02-80 Ireland Smith Darren

17-20. 12-07-93 Italy Giacobbe   Salvatore
17-20. 02-05-86 Portugal Maduro Andre
17-20. 10-04-89 England Pernikis Michael
17-20. 13-02-80 Poland Sudak Łukasz

31225 : Ind. Sen. Male Sparring +80kg

1. 29-07-93 Poland Mróz Mateusz
2. 05-03-80 Germany Demir Fatih
3. 30-12-85 Ireland O’Rourke Shane
3. 31-12-83 Slovenia PotoČnik Mitja

5-8. 04-12-84 Norway Aronsen Aleksander
5-8. 08-03-86 Austria Bauer Gerald
5-8. 05-05-80 England Espi Zak
5-8. 27-08-87 Sweden Malaga Oskar

9-16. 02-04-90 Scotland Fraser Scott
9-16. 30-03-89 Greece Gialamas Konstantinos
9-16. 02-06-86 Russian Fed. Goncharuk  Mikhail
9-16. 29-05-87 Hungary Herbák Tamás
9-16. 18-09-1088 Romania Madaian Mihai
9-16. 22-11-78 Finland Puljula Pauli
9-16. 27-09-87 Netherlands Rombout Grady
9-16. 10-10-70 Belgium Van Gucht Peter

17-18. 13-11-91 Italy Messineo Davide
17-18. 24-12-77 Spain Remuiñan Rubén

31321 : Ind. Sen. Male Spec.Tech.

1. 19-06-79 Romania Miron Marcel
2. 03-03-89 Poland Pełka Piotr
3. 23-11-92 Germany Adolfs Colin
4. 18-02-91 Hungary Bokros Tamás
5. 11-09-87 Slovakia Gajdoš Tomáš
5. 05-02-79 Sweden Kanngard Markus
5. 22-11-78 Finland Puljula Pauli
8. 08-11-90 Scotland Cavinue Ross
8. 24-07-81 Netherlands Clement Iwan
8. 12-01-93 Spain Cruz José Antonio
8. 30-03-89 Greece Gialamas Konstantinos
8. 24-02-89 Norway Krogstad Torbjoern
8. 24-01-92 Russian Fed. Mironov  Maxim
8. 07-05-87 Italy Vorontsov Mikhail

31322 : Ind. Sen. Male Power Test

1. 28-03-71 Sweden Andersson Michael
2. 29-09-77 Romania Incze Szilard
3. 07-02-76 Germany Baae Sascha
3. 02-06-86 Russian Fed. Goncharuk  Mikhail
5. 09-01-93 Finland Kivioja Kalle
6. 13-02-80 Poland Sudak Łukasz
7. 18-02-91 Hungary Bokros Tamás
8. 29-05-69 Greece Papadopoulos Anastasios
9. 25-06-69 England Edmunds Nick

10. 01-01-75 Scotland Boydell Mark
11. 01-12-82 Spain Sánchez Juan Francisco
12. 14-07-69 Norway Andreassen Ronny
12. 27-09-81 Moldova Sirbu  Vladimir
12. 02-02-89 Belgium Walter Alexander

10000 : Team Sen. Traditional Sparring

1.  Italy
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10000 : Team Sen. Traditional Sparring

2.  Germany
3.  Greece
3.  Hungary

5-8.  Belgium
5-8.  Norway
5-8.  Romania
5-8.  Spain

10006 : Team Sen. Male Spec.Tech.

1.  Romania
2.  Germany
3.  Norway
4.  Poland
5.  England
5.  Finland
5.  Hungary
5.  Italy
5.  Spain
5.  Ukraine

10007 : Team Sen. Male Power Test

1.  Poland
2.  Sweden
3.  Germany
3.  Romania
5.  Finland
6.  Russian Fed.
7.  England
7.  Hungary
9.  Italy

10.  Spain
11.  Scotland
11.  Ukraine

31126 : Team Sen. Male Pattern

1.  Italy
2.  Poland
3.  Hungary
3.  Slovenia

5-8.  Finland
5-8.  Germany
5-8.  Romania
5-8.  Scotland

9.  Norway

31226 : Team Sen. Male Sparring

1.  Slovenia
2.  Germany
3.  Norway
3.  Poland

5-8.  Finland
5-8.  Italy
5-8.  Romania
5-8.  Ukraine

9-16.  Belgium
9-16.  England
9-16.  Greece
9-16.  Ireland
9-16.  Netherlands
9-16.  Russian Fed.
9-16.  Scotland
9-16.  Sweden

17-18.  Hungary
17-18.  Spain
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